T h e  E p i c ™  S t e n t e d  T i ss  u e  V a l v e
w i t h  l i n x ™  A C  t e c h n o l o g y
ImplantAbility.™
Redefining performance through implant and durability.
With the addition of anticalcification treatment.
t h e  FlexFit™ S y st  e m
F l e x F i t ™  C l i c k - I n  Ha  n d l e
Both the FlexFit™ Mitral and Aortic

One (1) autoclavable tray cover
B1000-H Replacement Handle
One (1) click-in holder handle
Model
Number
Valve Size
(mm)
Tissue Annulus
Diameter (mm)
Internal Diameter
(Stent ID mm)
Aortic Protrusion
(mm)
Total Height
(mm)
ESP100-19 19 19 19 11 14
ESP100-21 21 21 21 11 15
ESP100-23 23 23 23 13 16
ESP100-25 25 25 25 13 17
ESP100-27 27 27 27 14 19
ESP100-29 29 29 29 15 20
Model
Number
Valve Size
(mm)
Tissue Annulus
Diameter (mm)
Internal Diameter
(Stent ID mm)
Aortic Protrusion
(mm)
Total Height
(mm)
E100-21A 21 21 19 9 14
E100-23A 23 23 21 9 15
E100-25A 25 25 23 10 16
E100-27A 27 27 25 11 17
E100-29A 29 29 27 12 19
EL-31A* 31 31 29 12 20
Model
Number
Valve Size
(mm)
Tissue Annulus
Diameter (mm)
Internal Diameter
(Stent ID mm)
Ventricular
 Protrusion (mm)
Total Height
(mm)
E100-25M 25 25 23 9 16
E100-27M 27 27 25 9 17
E100-29M 29 29 27 10 19
E100-31M 31 31 29 10 20
E100-33M 33 33 31 11 20
* This size not available with all product enhancements. Please speak with a St. Jude Medical representative for further detail.
M i t r a l
Reference Dimensions13  International Model Numbers ONLY
S u p r a